THE DATASHEET OF
SN74AHC367N
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SN54AHC367, SN74AHC367
HEX BUFFERS AND LINE DRIVERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCLS424E – JUNE 1998 – REVISED FEBRUARY 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265

the resistor is determined by the current-sinking
capability of the driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – N Tube SN74AHC367N SN74AHC367N
SOIC – D
Tube SN74AHC367D
AHC367
–40°C to 85°C
SOIC – D
Tape and reel SN74AHC367DR
AHC367
–40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74AHC367DBR HA367
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74AHC367PWR HA367
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74AHC367DGVR HA367
CDIP – J Tube SNJ54AHC367J SNJ54AHC367J
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube SNJ54AHC367W SNJ54AHC367W
LCCC – FK Tube SNJ54AHC367FK SNJ54AHC367FK
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines